Fire protection
systems
The fire protection systems product group includes
the XDuct® smoke extraction ducting, a tested system
for protection against smoke and toxic gases as per
DIN EN 12101-7:2011-08.
XDuct® smoke extraction ducting 404
XDuct® accessories 409

SPLITTER SILENCERS
for smoke extraction ducting are silencers specially
adapted to the conditions of use with the type designation
KSD-E ........... x......... x......... The technical data can be found
in the BerlinerLuft. AKUSWIN® design program for silencers.
(download at www.berlinerluft.de)
PLENUM BOXES WITH CEILING DIFFUSER
are construction elements which have also been subjected to
a fire resistance test. The swirl or ceiling diffuser plates ST-DV-E,
DRA2-E, DRA3-E and DRA4-E are available for this specifica-
tion. Technical information can be found in the various product
brochures.
INSPECTION OPENINGS AND INSPECTION PANELS
are subject to special design specifications. The position of
the components must be marked separately to ensure proper
prefabrication at the manufacturer. The maximum dimensions
for inspection openings is 500 x 500 mm.
1 | Air grille ST-E for
  smoke extraction ducting
2 | WKS-600 E non-metallic expansion joints
3 | KSD-E splitter silencer
XDuct® smoke extraction ducting
1 2 3
411Fire protection systems   |
XDuct® smoke extraction ducting
XDuct® smoke extraction ducting made of galvanised sheet
steel, including installation material* with fire protection
 approval, without fire resistance duration requirements.
Maximum component cross-section 1,250 x 1,000 mm.
The smoke extract duct is subject to a random factory leakage
test. A declaration of performance and assembly instructions are
provided with
the initial delivery.
Tested according to DIN EN 1366-9, defined in Building Code
List B Part 1, Edition 2015/1, of DIBt No. 1.17.6
Certified with EC Certificate of Conformity for single-compart-
ment ducts
Functional integrity up to 600 °C for a period of 120 min.
Supplier  BerlinerLuft.
 Technik GmbH
Make  XDuct®
Ducting  m2
Fitting m2
The installation company must provide a declaration of
compliance for the proper installation of the complete XDuct®
smoke extraction ducting.
WSK-600 E non-metallic expansion joints
WSK-600 E non-metallic expansion joints for use in smoke
extraction ducting to compensate for thermal expansion in
the event of fire.
Maximum component cross-section 1,250 x 1,000 mm
Tested as per DIN EN 1366-9
Functional integrity up to 600 °C for a period of 120 min.
Supplier BerlinerLuft. Technik GmbH
Make WSK 600 E
Dimension .......... x ………….mm
Component length 155 mm
AD-E adapter
AD-E adapter for connecting the smoke extraction ducting
to smoke extraction dampers and L 90 ducting when leaving
the fire compartment where smoke is to be extracted.
Maximum component cross-section 1,250 x 1,000 mm
Tested as per DIN EN 1366-9
Functional integrity up to 600 °C for a period of 120 min.
Supplier BerlinerLuft.
 Technik GmbH
Make AD-E
Dimensions .......... x ………. mm
Component length 75 mm
Tender specification texts
*  Base screw anchor for concrete B25
412 |   Fire protection systems
TENDER SPECIFICATION TEXTS